
2022-23 HS Boys’ Basketball Schedule
Date Day Opponent Location Squad Time Depart

11/14/22 Monday First Day of Official Practice

11/29/22 Tuesday Buena Vista Away C/JV/V 4/5:30/7

12/2/22 Friday Tip-Off Tournament Vail Christian V TBD

12/3/22 Saturday Tip-Off Tournament Vail Christian V TBD

12/8/22 Thursday Center Home JV/V 4/5:30

12/10/22 Saturday Cotopaxi Home JV/V 2/5

12/14/22 Wednesday West Grand Away JV/V 4:15/7

1/7/23 Saturday DSST: Montview Away JV/V 2/3:30

1/12/23 Thursday Sheridan Home JV/C/V 4/5:30/7

1/14/23 Saturday Bennett Home JV/C/V 11/12:30/2

1/21/23 Saturday Arrupe Jesuit Away C/JV/V 1:30/3/4:30

1/23/23 Monday Jefferson Away JV/C/V 4/5:30/7

1/26/23 Thursday Englewood Home JV/C/V 4/5:30/7

1/28/23 Saturday Pinnacle Home JV/C/V 11/12:30/2

1/31/23 Tuesday Bruce Randolph Away JV/V 4/7

2/2/23 Thursday Arvada Home JV/V 4/7

2/4/23 Saturday Platte Canyon Away V/JV 1/2:30

2/7/23 Tuesday Middle Park Home JV/C/V 4/5:30/7

2/9/23 Thursday KIPP Away JV/V 4:30/7:30

2/9/23 Thursday Vail Mountain Home C 4:00

Head Coach: Isaac Martinez Assistant Coaches: Zach Jeppson, Brandon Leverett
All games will be held at Lake County High School, 1000 W. 4th Street, Leadville, CO 80461
*Schedules are subject to change.  Contact AD Amy Peters at 719-293-0105 with questions.



2/16/23 Thursday Ft Lupton Home JV/C/V 4/5:30/7

2/21/23 Tuesday 1st round of league tournament V TBD

2/23-24/23 Thur/Fri League Semifinals Pinnacle V TBD

2/25/23 Saturday League Finals Pinnacle V TBD

Head Coach: Isaac Martinez Assistant Coaches: Zach Jeppson, Brandon Leverett
All games will be held at Lake County High School, 1000 W. 4th Street, Leadville, CO 80461
*Schedules are subject to change.  Contact AD Amy Peters at 719-293-0105 with questions.


